TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.5.A.

PARTS
FIGURE COMNTENTS PAGE
1 Left and Right Side Froma 2
2 Left and Right Side Frame (Continued) 3
3  Pressure Roller Machanism 4
4 Spoce Suppression Mechanism 5
3 Paper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechanism &
& Line Feed ond Platen Mechanism 7
7 Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft 8
8 Right Side Linkage and Type Box Carrioge
Mechanism 9
?  Main Shaoft 10
10 Moin Shaft (Continued) 11
11 Trip Shaft Mechanism 12
12 Carrioge Return and Spacing Drum Mechanism 13
13 Front Plate Mechanism 14
14 Front Plate Mechanism (Continuad) 15
15  Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 16
16 Code Bor Positioning Mechanism 17
17 Selector Mechanism 18
18 Selector Magnet Mechanism 19
19 Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism 20
20 Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism 21
21  Code Bar Mechanism 22
22  Printing Carrioge Mechanism < |
23 151799 Modification Kit to Provide Latches
for Poper Spindle 24
24 157514 Modification Kit to Provide Automatic
Carrioge Return and Line Feed 24
23 154971 "AY" Stunt Box Assembly 25
26 197844 "AJF" ond 197845 "AJG" Stunt
Box Assemblies 26
27 T;rpu Box and Pallets 27
Mumerical Index 28

28 TYPING UNIT (LP)

01933, 1961 ond 1964 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.5. A,

SECTION 573-115-802TC
lssue 1, November, 19664



SECTION 573-115-802

%}—lmal

N ke S
........... i A

e g CSTEIDIIE _mER

3 N

|.l
BN e
'-IF'
e S

4
/ e

6::;}3__._.-—1 55751

FIGURE 1. LEFT AMD RIGHT SIDE FRAME

Page 2




155 1, SECTION 573-115-802

A|quessy |BaympuDH OSOSOE )
Ajquisesy |saympuo | ZZ¥91

f. .EEE&
1Zr9L g

J

ubissag 403

=

' i ]|
| |
' EBLED
i el _
[}
chgsé1 | gc®
GAED '
FAGSEI @ ﬁ __ /
\ 1612 sco1c)
EFOC |
GclosEl

LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE FRAME (Continued)

FIGLUIRE 2.

Poge 3




SECTION 573-115-0802

Ajquessy Jo|joy Ranssid 960061 q)

FIGURE 3. PRESSURE ROLLER MECHAMISM

Poge 4




IS5 1, SECTION 573-115-802

les0e

| MH SFasill
» WM\
RW @& -
wﬁ T O
FISESI
o wwil [ o
gﬁn_f%.@ .#E:
ﬂ..ﬁ,, -

"k /Enm_ _91@

159611 \_fuszst
e — POETE closE|

£

1 . B |
. ! e ; @_llﬁﬁ__
" “ L-
‘ : ) _~luoszl
: i evszs” \Dg— 7™
| m 05— Ph.__uu
i o BT i
e =" |
e S | %4101 immﬁu
|
i !

e @ hxﬂﬁn
L zeesll
—i—8I5T51
i | -

sl
M m

ﬁﬂ@

Poge 5

SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANIS M

FIGURE 4.



SECTIQN 573-115-802

7N75

|
i
5 1
- ; 125011~ 2 |
& e ¥ 3 110743—8 |
o o1 151152 =, |
. L]
(T TR SR ST |
@"'T' o) AT T Em\ |
L i ]
A T : s
i il.’ L I
‘- ;r"j ';,II !
" LN £
153-v|m,i‘——1él-‘='|l : i
k
2669 et :
l
L_

D
\ am"/
1 50907 125015 130903
FIGURE 5. PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM =z



I55 1, SECTIOM 573-115-802

&

- o

C .
lssn:va"lr/
110743

1 50730

©150833 Platen Assembly

FIGURE 6. LIME FEED AMD PLATEM MECHAMISM



SECTION 573-115-802

LEFT SIDE FRAME -.._J{%

e
;!
nn

FIGURE 7.

Poge B

150384

LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND ROCKER SHAFT



155 1, SECTION 573-115-802

FIGURE 8. RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPE BOX CARRIAGE MECHAMIS M

Poge 7



; 20 M% woist
) EL5T91 1005 | % irzos| \ -
_ LEB0S | - ) W oo
“ aﬂ_ﬁ_/ e \ % ..a % oeels \ Em\h

i
|
|
/.o o e Ow 005 | :
ZERISL~ ® : &L |
=* 1 5 cE005 | 4
1 L d -
I . =% % hmh__ﬁ_mh\ geoog| o008l O T
“ N EFZOL EFLO1 T
“.-ILlluLl.._nﬁmNﬁ".__ \ oy ZELIS] \\ ETRly LF x:ﬁﬂlum.._
u\ . EFDOS |~

MAIM SHAFT

FIGURE %.

Er00% e
N\ =
B apdy
J, BN [
DO00% |
IS1Z
OO0 |

SECTION 573-115-802

Page 10



I55 1, SECTION 573-115-802

EEPEII-§ | = DOEES |

E...,__omn_wnlh_ ._.....1 A Em,mn: @ % ,x_—_ |
L ﬁ@ ﬁmw@@@,@ﬁ y
| szes

pOSEL
_H....RT@ @ ‘
L VLD

Frossl

mnﬁwhrxr”w@
=1
e PTAT b \]

Poge 11

nuad)

FIGURE 10. MAIN SHAFT (Canti




SECTION 53-115-802

W
153533f’|

151&1?

FIGURE 11. TRIP SHAFT MECHAMISM

Page 12



IS5 1, SECTION 573-11

2191

151418 ] . )
1 "5'-!-:9 —

[ "

S FIGURE 12. CARRIAGE RETURN AMD SPACING DRUM MECHAMISM

Page 13



SECTION 573-115-802

119652

Q/ﬂm %0219
'\J/ ...;.-ﬂ/ /] ll11:5}52 119451

\,\ “: e ‘3{
~1 1 152995 155N0° | %ﬁ
"\,‘\

133172

=2 W) — 153175

119549

{ 152507 ‘\ ® w 151692
: Y ra 152511
\ @\Qpaz 150929 M
' N o
SR is2s0s Loty
™ v 151692

A
153817

150709

FIGURE 13. FROMT PLATE MECHAMNISM

Page 14



IS5 1, SECTION 573-115-802
B

_..._uﬂn_n_

nﬁ._.n_
T 1906

#ﬂn_
_En

I

T 9 __yesEsl o — zass
b aeET /@ 18508
228451

; _.%H_//

__1....1 Le21g BRI EE_!,_. Z085T 1

259151 Eredil ErL0LI
& ZR00L | -

N 11
f/ﬂn_.._ﬁ_ :

—— 110521 BECzE o I ——— 7oy
EHE.: " R
29151 m.u

Poge 15

d)

FIGURE 14. FROMT PLATE MECHAMISM [(Continue



SECTION 573-115-802

FIGURE 15. FROMNT PLATE MECHAMISM (Continued)

Page 146




155 1, SECTION 573-115-802

L]
L]
L
i
i
]
Vi
1

3

e e g

=1

T T TN R R e ———

FIGURE 16. CODE BAR POSITIONING MECHANISM

Poge 17



SECTIOM 573-115-802

I
ey bl E4SEZS
04055 1 PEDZ~ h
1 _ oo |68ES L o
e P ..E.JT-&ﬁ _
Ll.llll - I
i ZOFES | — e’ | [ :
: ozows| Bt o _.
Ol gt |
_ 1 (] "l
m Mw ' EOLIG] —, Q “
" : :
HELS| _ &ﬂ _
! EECHL ')
rzopC] _mim_xg _ | —ZrFEIRL "
P sOPZSL - ,
" / \ i szresl—(m (8 |
“ SSL90E sopzs) " [, | ) @— =l
I i .._ ._ JEr
6L¥051 “ @) | 2 N G,
L RORISLy | _ Al
i .
I
rit SOFESL
g 929zl
" £rL0LL

ZIFZEL

S99L

T 10215

LIPZE ] =
Br00S | —2

s - -t BFES |
e @\n..“m__f . ,ﬂ._t.m// ] SPPISL 9EPIs|
TR ehﬂ EQrZs | ! m
nm_.mﬁ_m: / PLCet | PE0SE | | |
YO Bz 1 erson Lo
SIO0L b
_._...l._u..ﬁ_ i “ 1
i |
et | 1 4 — BasSE
iy " “ﬁh\@w@
I
i
i

SELECTOR MECHAMISM

FIGURE 17,

Page 18



I55 1, SECTIOM 573-115-802

S FIGURE 18. SELECTOR MAGMET MECHANISM

Page 19



SECTION 573-115-802

ann

151630

Foge 20

FIGURE 1¥.

RIGHT RIBBON FEED MECHAMNISM



I35 1, SECTION 573-115-802

— FIGURE 20. LEFT RIBBOMN FEED MECHANISM

Poge 21



SECTIOM 573-115-802

— o ——— =,

FIGURE 21. CODE BAR MECHAMNISM

Page 22



155 1, SECTIOM 573-115-802

1514695

151152

151411 151613

FIGURE 22. PRINTING CARRIAGE MECHAMNISM

Poge 23



SECTION 573-115-802

131799 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LATCHES FOR PAPER SPINDLE

FIGURE 23,

‘___.l__ﬂ.

¥+

W
.-I.._‘. ﬁ.d.l_..l..l = = un-rFﬂ.h. ._‘_.

..______.

-
Fal

.‘..l.._..l.mu_.___
&

P

157514 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC CARRIAGE RETURMN AMND LINE FEED

FIGURE 24.

Poge 24




155 1, SECTIONM 573-115-802

BAR NO. [ FUNCTION

9

151689 —
Funeti
e T sz | e |
15286 | FIG 2
152665 | LTR 3
152671 ACR-LF 4,39
152667 | CR 5
153437 PLICS 28
152669 | BL 15,34
152648 | LF 38
F
o 153435 | P 40 .
:;fzs{ \>=&
|
157887

L H
Lﬂ‘i Il I

o

E“‘“mm
— 125015

Q.‘ 121243

r___-.-rr—————-.-.--—-—-l—l-l-l- - =

153300 —— 5\, @ — 151222
T~ 153291 !
cﬂ O —— 110743

.r“"f T
155099 g"'"-a.l Sl

FIGURE 25, 154971 "AY" STUMT BOX ASSEMBLY

Poge 25



SECTIOM 573-115-804

,

‘u” Function Bar
®© 4703 /

BAR NO. | FUNCTION
155129 SP 1
152666 FIG 2
152645 LTR a
152671 ACR-LF 4,38
P 52887 CR 5, 14,39
153437 PUCS 28
(D1 52675 LCBL &
52668 LF 34, 40
52704 UNIY ¥2,13, | 50689
152649 BL 35,36

T i
= i -_ﬂ"-.;‘l'.
& ™
540 @153604 (Shot 38)

Dszsy

‘;F' 73 o7
12501

151492 @1 52660

o
/
mﬂ.‘rlﬂm‘_\x i sradd (153870 ,,ﬁ %
T  @D152653 3 D153598 (Slat 39)
\m : 162059 :i-mwslr ﬁ @152121
I '
. 110743
172502 .
| @154813 3599 %;ﬂ %
' @1 52859~
151687 :
mma‘___l : | QL @508y 52298
e 7 @155933 152642 2]?\‘
— : 2y 150544 g
ot 153644
|

zm:‘_'ﬁ

L
x \f%&’ 2I?1] ﬂw{

T G 151657 \\
L St 151730 AJF -
mﬁ-—-.._ﬂ, 151739 AlG 153294
T'_""'m-ﬂ
g E— 125015
1 55065 %,._.- 121243
2191~ 2 151637
FHHE—
= 1;3;4;1 -o—DN 19651 151637
il i —D153303
> : B—151222 @i57274 @ 193934 Modification Kit to Permit Line
Ek 153301 a e ] B : Feed on Carrioge Return ond Restrict

155751 (1,/8 1.0.) ' u?ﬁ . Line Feed for the Following Two Operations
H_j’ﬁ—'—-mbﬂ? @ Used w/ 197844 AJF Only
1 55099 119653 Dlhed w/197845 AIG Only

FIGURE 25, 197844 "AJF" AND 197845 "AJG" STUNT BOX ASSEMBLIES

Poge 24



I55 1, SECTIOMN 573-115-802

150078

./l SEE CHART

151738RE

1517388 MURRAY STYLE PALLETS

(10 Characters Per Inch Spoacing)
CAPS SMALL CAPS FRACTIOMS

. ; 1
o7 =t é b
[H}__?; F o5 62"

(@ The two letter suffix indicates
a specific type pollet arrangement.

TYPE BOX ARRAMGEMENTS

MURRAY STYLE PALLETS (Murray Style Palless)
PALLET |WUMBER|| PALLET |NUMBER : e, -5
A 15600 5 | 157818 = | & o | o
B 157801 T 157419
(" 157402 ] 157620 E E g g
D | 157803 v | 157821 PALLET| NUMBER | = | = || PALLET| MUMBER | = | =
= :
- :2;:3; ‘: :;:ig @ |1s7eas x| x|| & | 157849 | | x
G 1 57506 ¥ 157624 . 157636 | X | X - 157843 |
H 157607 Z 157625 . 157637 x| = | 157884 |x
I 1574608 | 157626 | = 1574638 X + 1576465 | X
I J 157609 2 157627 | ' 157439 X ’ 157884 | X
= K 157410 3 157428
2 i
1 157811 i 157629 157540 X -, 157647 | X
M| 1sei2] 5 | 157830 0 Tl Al = | 157668 | X
M 157413 & 1574631 i 157643 | x| x - 157649 | X
= 157414 7 157632 ? | 57644 x - 157670 | X
P 157415 8 157633 ) 157445 X + | 157671 | x
g :f_;::: 2 gﬁ [ | 157648 | |x|| © | 157872 |x
R : | 157447 || @© | 157673 |x
& Fallals areé \ommon
to all Murray Style 3 157448 X b 157674 | x
==t Arrangements & 157475 | X
— FIGURE 27. TYPE BOX AND PALLETS

Poge 27



SECTION 573~-115-802

Part

Mumber

Description and
Poge Mumber

2540 Coil; Mognet 17

1214
1292
2034
217
2201
2438
253¢

2649
3578
3599

daREREE

5740

4

7036
7603

§88

22015
27425
636

6273
41382

42823
42827

49420
71881

72522
72577
73175
73520
73894
74283
74336

74553
74701
74722
74735
74785

74882
7528
76081
76099
78441

7012

Poge 28

Screw (10-32 Set) 15

Screw (4-40 x 1/B Fil) 21
Washer, Flar 18

Washer, Lock 2 1o 23, 25, 26
Mut (5/16=32 Hax) 3
Washer, Flat 19

Mut (3/8-32 Hex) &, 12
Washer, Lock 2, 5,6, 8,79,
13, 15, 18

Pt (=40 Hex) 3o 12, 14 4o
18, 23, 25, 26

MNut (4-40 Hex)} 3, 4, 12,

14, 15, 14, 18, 19

21, 25, 25

Mut (&40 Hex) 16, 25, 26
Washer, Lock 5, 14

Washer, Lock 3

Washer, Flat 17

Washer, Felt 5

Spring 23, 26

Mut (B-32 Hex) 3

Screw (2-56 x 14 Fil) 25, 26
Screw , Shoulder (8=40) 12
Wesher, Flat 2, 4,5, 8,9, 1]
te 18, 20, 21, 23

Callar, Locking 3

Spring 12, 14

Ribbon w/Spool, Black 21
Washer, Flat 12, 17, 18, 23
Spacer (0P4" Thi) 12, 21

Spring 21

Screw [(2-5&6x 5732 Fil) ¥
Spring 22

Spring 3

Spring 8, %, 16

‘Washer, Flat 3, 18

Spring 18

Spring 14, 20, 21

Weasher, Flat 10, 11
Screw (3-48 x 174 Fil) 22
Spring 15

Spring 12,23
Spring 12

Spool, Ribbon 20
Spring 4

Wick, Felt 25, 26
Washer, Flat 3
Washer, Lock &, 12
Wick, Felt 15
Scraw [&=40 Sat) 4
Washar, Spring 1B
Scraw (6=40 Set) 5
Collar 12

Wick, Felt 9
Speing 4, 12
Washer, Flat 7
Washer, Falt 13
Raller 12

Screw (&=40 x 31/84 Fil) &
Spring ¥

Spring 15

Wosher, Flat 19
Washer, Flat 19
Washer, Flat 14
Spring 1B
Insulator 17

Flurmber

80581
81731
81778

B2483

B5407
ase1é

93507
93758
93879
D4E74
25030
25428
95827
6717
P7481
101 384
101 794
103843
104824
105028
107114
108199
110434

110435
110437
110743

110872
111355
112626

112634
114215
115122
119648
117647
119451
119452
119453
119935
120824
121243

121538

NMUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Mumber

Scraw (b=40 x 23764 Hax) 25,24
spring 3, 13

Spring 15

Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Fil) 19
Spring 3

Spring 3, 20, 21

Spring 3

Spring, Compression 24
Wick, Felt 14

Spring 3

Spring 16, 19

‘Washer, Falt 14

Mut (10=32 Hex) 15

Washer, Felt 5, 8, ¥, 20, 21
Shim (005" Thik) 5

Washar, Falt 14, 25, 24
Spring 23, 26

Shim (008" Thk) 23
Washer, Felt 3

Washer, Lock 7

Washar, Felt &, 12

Mut (4-40 5pl) 17

Washer, Felt &, %, 10, 12,
16, 23

Screw (4-40 x 3/4 Hax) 25, 26
Washer, Felt 5,12

Oiler, Felt 5

Mut, Shoulder (&-40) 24
Spring 26

Bushing 15

Screw, Shoulder (4-40) 18
Wick, Felt &

apring 3

Waosher, Felt 5, %, 15, 23
Spacer (L035° Thk) 25, 26
Spring 19

Wick, Felt 1&

‘Washer, Leck 2, 10

Wick, Felt 12,16, 23

Screw (d4=-40 x 3705 Fil) 2,10,
14,15, 18, 22, 24, 27

Mt (4=40 Hex) 17

Spring 12

Washer, Lock 2,3, 4,6t 11,
13 o 27

Spring, Compression 135
Spring, Compression 5

Mut (10-32 Hex) 2, 5, 8, %,
13, 15, 18

Spring 20, 21

Post, Spring 3

Woshaer, Felt 8, %

Ring, Retaining ¥, 14, 18
Ring, Retaining 5, 14, 13,
20, 21

Ring, Retaining 4,5, 8,7, 14,
16,20, 21, 23, 25, 26

Ring, Retaining 3,6, 8, %, 11,
12, 14 to 18, 20, 21, 23
Ring, Retalning 5, 7, 15, 1&,
20, 21, 25, 26

Washer, Lock 3

Washer, Felt 11

Clamp, Cable (3/186" ID) 19,
25, 2%

Terminal 2

150051

150091

150175
150184
150193
150194
150196
15097
150202
150203
1350206
150208
150214
130215
130218
130219
130224
150225
150228
150229
130230
130232
1530233

Dwscription ond
Page Mumber

Terminal 17

Washer, Fiat 3ta ¥, 13, 14, 15,
l!; ﬂ, Hr ﬂ'ﬁ; E'?

Washer, Flot 3, 5, 6, 7, 19,
25, 26

Spring 13

‘Washer, Flat 7, 15

Spring 12

Spring 15

Drum, Clutch 10, 11

Drum, Clutch 11

Cam, Code Bar Cliteh 11
Plate, Retaining 10

Disk, Adjusting 10, 11

Disk, Adjusting 10

Clutch Assembly, Code Bar 11
Clutch Assembly, Type Box 10
Lever, Shos Release 10, 11
Lever, Shos Release 10
Wick, Felt 10, 11

Roller, Bearing 23
Disk, 3 Stop 10

Disk, 3 Stop 10

Lateh 23

Slide, Printing Arm 23
Screw (&-40 x 5/8 Fil) 10, 11,12
Shos, Secondary Clutch 10, 11
Shoa, Primary Cluteh 10, 11
Bearing, Clutch Sleeve 10
Bearing, Type Bax Clutch 10
hﬂ'iﬂﬂ, Code Bor Cluteh 11
Spring 18

Spacer, Clutch 11

Com, Eccentric 11

Brocket 23

Bail w/Roller 23

Amm 11

Bail 23

Stud 23

Bracket, Stop 23

Amm 23

Mut, Shoulder (4-40 Hex) 27
Stud 27

Screw [4-40 x 1/2 Fil) 15,19
Geor (27T) 10

Roller Assembly, Pressure 4
Stud 14

Link 15

Huk 15

Plate 15

Bail 15

Stud 13

Geor (18T) 15

Retainer 15

Spocer (412"} 13

Bail, Left 1&

Stud, Bearing 5

Block, Guide 16

Bushing 16

Scraw (4=40 x 1/2 5q) 14
Pulley 14

Rops, Draw Wire 13

Spocer (035" Thk) 15
Retainer 15

Plate 23

Retainer, Oil 16

Roller 15



Part
Mumbar

150234
150235
150237
150241
150244
150245
150247
150251
150255
1502563
150245
150264
150267
150249
150270
150271
150274
150288
| 50287
150293
150301
150302
150304
150310
150311
150318
150335
150334
150341
150342
150343
150344
150348
150345
150350
150351
150352
150353
150355
150354
150358
150341
1500343
150344
150345
150354
1503567
150369
150370
150377
150380
150382
150383
150384
150384
150387
150392
150395
150394
150397
150398
150399
150401
150410
150411
150412
150413

Cescription and
Page Mumbear

Roller 15

Slide, Tronsfer 15
Lever, Escopemant 14
Speing 10, 11

Link 10

Bracket 16

Link 14

Whee!, Ratchet 13
Bushing 14

Bail 14

Shaft 4

Lever, Guide 4
Clamp 4

Eoller, Pressure 4
Link 4

mj hlﬂm '4
Bracket, Clamp 4
Brackst 22

Stud 22

Flate, Retaining 22
Flate, Retaining 22
Shim (006" Thk) 22
Brocket, Guide 22
Lever, Ribbon 21
Lewver, Ribban 20
Stud 7

Gear (12T) 21
Buwshing 15, 20, 21
Post, Spring 2
Screw, Shoulder (6=40) 7
Lawer 21

Lewver 20

Shaft 12

Arm, Follower 12
Shaft 12

Sted, Eccentric 2
Bushing 12

Stud 2

Lever, Latch 12
Lever, Trip 12
Lever, Trip 12
Spacer (277" Thk) 12
Plate B

Stud, Eccentric 10
Shaft, Rocker 8
Brocket B8

Brackst ?

Link, Left 8

Link, Right %

Am 5

Shed ¥

Bleck, Guide 8,9
Spocer (149" Thk) 8
Spacer (245" Thk) ¢
Link, Left Ribbon Drive 8
Link, Right Ribbon Drive ¥
Bail 5

Screw, Shoulder (&=-40) B, 9
Lever, Laft B

Lever, Right ¥

Stud, Pivot &

Shaft 5

Clamp B

Stud B

Washar, Flat #

Arm, Left Followsr 8
Arm, Right Follower ¥

MNUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Feart
Muenber

150414
150419
1 50420
1 50423
150425
150428
150429
150431
150438
150444
150447
150450
150452
150471
1 50479
150481
150482
150507
150535
150534
150537
150538
150543
150544
150545
150544
150547
150549
150554
150558
150559
150563
1 50585
150578
150642
150644
150847
| 50448
150484
150450
150451
150452
150454
150664
150668
1 50649
150670
1 50672
150673
| 50477
| 50678
| 50685
I 50687
| 50487
150874
150705
150708
150710
15072
150714
150715
150718
150719
150720
150721
150722
150728

Description and

Poge Mumber

Bushing &

Shaft &

Lever, Right ¥
Shud, Pivot &
Lever, Lock B, 9
Levar, Laft B

Shud, Eccentric B, 9
Lever, Trip 12
Bushing 3, 15, 21
Lever, Trip Shaft 12
Arm 17

Arm 17

Baaring 17

Stud 17

Stud 18

Shaft 17

Plate 17

Spring 17

Spring, Compression 22
Saring 15

Ball, Bearing 15, 22
Cylinder, Dashpot 15
Screw (3-48 x 13/32 Fil) 25,26
Handle 25, 26
Brocket, Right 2
Brocket, Left 2
Shaft 25, 2&

Collar 10

Flate 14

Spring, Torsion 16
Spring, Torsion 14
Spring 17

Bar, Line Fead 7
Track, Printing 16
Bellcrank 7

Screw, Shoulder [&-40) 7
Eccentric 7
Eccentric 7
Washer, Spocing 7
Bushing 7

Gear (28T) 7

Scraw ([4-40 x 37/64 Fil) 7
Guide 3

Gear {287T) 7
Collor, Spacing 15
Shim (002" Thk) 15
Shim (004" Thi) 15
Bearing 13

Shaft 15

Powl, Fesd 15
Powl, Feed 13
Plate 4

Stud 18

Block, Guide 25, 26
Slide 15

Bushing 14

Spocer 14

Screw (6-40 = 1=-1/4 Fil) 14
Rope, Drow Wire 13
Bearing, Sleeve 7
Gear (321) 7
Platen 7

Retainer 7

Retainer 7

Arm 14

Arm 14

Rail 14

Part
Mumber

15071
150732
150733
150738
150744
150748
150750
150751
150752
150753
150754
150755
150758
150770
15071
150776
150777
150781
150794
150798
1 50800
1 50803
| 50804
1 50805
I 50804
1 50807
1 50809
150811
150815
150816
150821
150824
150824
150827
130830
150831
150833
130838
150841
150843
150871
1 50895
150703
130704
150707
1350709
150510
150723
150726
150927
150927
150930
150932
150935
150937
150961
150970
150975
1 50%78
150787
130790
150992
150998
151073
151103
151152

151222

155 1, SECTION 573-115-802

Description ond
Poge Mumber

Slide 15

Slide, Bottom 15
Slide, Top 15
Guide 13

Bushing 15

Stud 14

Plata 14

Block, Guide 14
Stud 18

Roller 18

Roller 16

Stud 16

Pulley 1&
Bellcrank 15
Bellcrank 15
Lever, Lack 16
Bail, Right 1&
Stud 5

Disk 13

Rotchet 13

Stud 14

Spring, Flot 4
Guide, Right Paper 4
Shim (,012"Thk) 14
Mate 14

Oiler, Felt 14
Gear (327) 7

Shud ¥

Bushing 4

Lever 4

Spacer (158" Thk) 20
Track %
Guide, Left Poper 4
Drum, Spring 13
Bushing, Shoulder 10
Ring, Retaining 10
Platen Assembly T
Rirg, Retaining 13
Bearing 10

Plate, Hook 13
Block ¥

Arm, Trip 12

Block, Left Poper Spindle &
Block, Right Paper Spindle &

Spindle, Poper &

Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 14

Latch, Right 24
Washer, Felr 12, 18, 23
Washer, Felt 14

Oiler, Felt 14

Ciler, Felr 14

Washer, Felt 5

Bushing, Shoulder 20, 21
Lotch 24

Lever 21
Bushing, Eccentric 3

Baoring, Ball 10

Cup, Dashpot 15

Scraw (&40 x 1-1,/8 Fil)
Spocer (090" Thk) 15
Washer, Felt &, 17

Stud 4

Spacer (020" Thk) 7
Screw (4-40 x 5732 Fil)
Spring 18

17,19

7

Serew (4-40 x 3/14 Hex) &, 14,

17, 22, 23
Washer, Felt 17, 25, 26

Poge 29



SECTION 573-115-802
Part Dascription and
Mumbar Poge Mumber
1513386 Qiler 18
151346  Screw (5-40 x 3/BFil) &, 7,10,
13, 15, 20
151442  Screw (640 x 1,2 Hex) B
151443 Eccentric 23
151602 Plate B, ?
1531803  Spocer 7,17
151604  Block, Guide 8, %

151806
151410
151411
151412
151418
151419
151425
151427
1514629
1514630

151631
151632
151637

151440
151442
151644
151457

151458

151659
1516461
151668
151583
151485

151686
151688
1514689

151450
151492

151493
151495
151700
151701
151702
151703
151709
151714
151721
151722

151723
151728
151732
151734
1517346
151737
131738+
151739~
151794
1517%¢

**5ee poges 28, 24 or 27 for specific letter suffix

Page 30

Screw (10-32 x 1/4 Hex) 15
Washar, Flat 10, 23

Bughing 23

Spacer 23

Screw (&40 = 716 Fil) 13, 22
Bushing 13

Strip 146

Red &

Mut [&=40 Lug) 12,17

Screw (640 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 3, 5,
#,10,11, 141e 18, 20, 22, 23
Screw (6-40 x 5714 Hex) 13,
17, 19

Screw (&40 x 378 Hex) 8, 7,
10, 14

Screw (4-40 x 1/4Fil) 2,7, 8,
13,15,20, 21, 25, 2&

Lever, Shos Release 11

Screw (6-40 x 374 Fil) 10, 1
spring 8, ¥

Screw ([b-40 = 1/4Fil) 210 5,
7.9, 14, 15, 17, 18, 20, 21,
22, 25, 2b

Screw (6-40 = 516 F1l) 3, &,
8,13, 15,14, 17,19, 21
Screw (&-40x 1/2Fil) 2, 2
Screw [&=40 x 1 Fil) 15
Roller 17

Box Assembly , Type (RE) 27
Screw (4-40 x 5/16 Fil) &, 9,
10,12, 13, 15

Screw (4-40 x 3/B Fil) 4,15, 19
Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 10,19,26

Screw (4=40 x 374 FIl) 4, 11,
25, 24

Seraw (10=-32 x 5716 Fil) 10
Screw (&-40 x 3716 Fil) 2, 4, 5,
&, 12, 14, 15, 20, 23, 25, 26
Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Fil) 2]
Screw (&-40 x 5/8 F1l) 23
Scraw, Shoulder (5-40) 16
Spring, Torslon 18

Nut (440 Hex) 25, 26

Pin 4

Armm 23

Spring 18

Screw (6=40 x 3/4 Hex) 6,17
Scraw (6=40 x 3/16 Hex) 12,
14, 1%

Screw (10-32 x 378 Hex) 15
Spring 10, 11

Sorew (d=-40 x 11732 Fil) 10
Screw (440 x 3/8 Hax) 9
Spring 10

Serew (4-40 x 11/64 Hex) 10, 11

Screw, ldentification 27
Scraw, ldentiflcation 25, 26
Wather, Spring 10
Modiflcation KIt |1 24

MUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Poart
Fumbser

151880
151938
132089
152121

1512
1527140
152147
132254
152255
152256
152257
152298
152357
152400
152401

152402
152403
152404
152406
152407
152409
152410
152411

152412
152415
152420
152421

152423

1324325
152426
152427
152429
152432
152434
152438
152441
152445
152450
152453

1524546
152457
152458
152442
152463
152454
152467
152458
152505
132307
152308
152309
152510
15251
152514
152515
152316
152518
132323
132524
132325
152526
152527
152528
152529
152536

Deseription and
Poge Mumber

Mut (4=40 Hax) 7, 15
Box Assembly , Type (RMN) 27
Lateh 28

Lever, Function 25, 26
Spring 23

Bail 5

Bearing, Ball ¥

Wick, Felt B, 9

Bor w/Retainer 22

Bar, Code 22

Spring 22

Lever, Function 24

Stud 26

Plate, Selecter Mounting 18
Guida 18

Guida, Selector Lover 18
Bracket, Guide 18
Bracket, Guide 18
Brocket, Spring 18
Lever, Spacing Lock 18
Lever; Selacting 18
Bail, Reset 18

Lever, Push 18

Link 1B

Stud, Adjusting 19
Lamination, Magnat 19
Bracket, Shield Mounting 19
Brocket, Armature Stop
Mounting 19

Post, Spring 19

Mut, Self Locking (4 19
Latch w/Hub !E“lE el
Rock, Sectar 18

Am, Stop 18

Knob, Ronge Scale 18
Bail, Stop Arm 1B
Washer, Flar 18

Spring, Compression 18
Cam, Selector 11

Clutch Amembly, Selector
Com 11

Holder, Wick 17

Wick, Faelt 17

Shield, Terminal 19
Latch, Right 19

Latch, Left 1%

Insulator (062" Thi) 19
Connector, Plug Type (20 Pt) 19
Cable w/Terminals 1%
Stud 14

Roller, Detent 14
Bracket, Right 14
Brockst, Laft 14

Lever, Detent 14

Guide 14

Ball 5

Lever, Spoce Trip 5
Slide 5

Ball 5

Spring, Washer 20, 21
Bracket 20, 21

Hub 20, 21

Plate, Right- 20

Plate, Left 21

Rotchet, Left Ribbon 21
Ratchet, Right Ribbon 20
Bail 14

Mumber

152537
152538
152539
152545
152544
152547
152548
152550
152551
132552
152563
152571
152572
152573
152574
152575
152575
152579
152582
152583
152584
152585
152585
152589
152592
152593
152594
152595
152594
1524629
152434
152435
152435
152637
152438
152639
152440
152641
152642
152644
152645
152647
152648
152651
152452
152453
152459
152680
152682
152563
152545
152685
152687

152667
152671

152704
152723
132725
152726
152818
152817
152820
152821
152823
152824

Drescription and
Page Mumber

Clamp 10

Plate, Front 15

Guide 4

Lever 5

Brocket 17

Shaft 25, 26

Bar, Shift 22

Clamp 8

Bor, Code (f4 & 75) 22
Bar, Code (#3) 22
Brocket 5

Spacer 21

Bracket 22

Retainer 11

Plate 22

Brackat 22

Bracket 22

Track 14

Shaft 21

Bearing, Sleeve 17
Lever 17

Lever 17

Brocket 15

Clamp 8

Guide 14

Housing, Bearing ¥
Terminal 13

Slide 14

Slide, Shift 15

Washer, Friction 20, 21
Washer, Flat 13

Lever, Transfer (F1) 17
Lever, Transfer (f2) 17
Lever, Transfer (F3) 17
Lever, Transfer (f4) 17
Lever, Transfer (f5) 17
Lever, Transfer (&) 17
Lever, Function 25, 24
Lever, Function 25, 26
Brocket 21

Lever, Laft Revening 21
Lever, Right Reversing 20
Stud 20

Plate, Guide 25, 26

Bar, Guide 25, 24

Pawl, Function 25, 26
Lever, Function 25, 26
Plate, Spring 25, 24
Shaft 17
Guide 17
Bar, Function
Bar, Function
Bor, Function
Bar; Function
Bar, Function
Bar, Function
Bar, Function
Bar, Funiction
Spring 4
Spring 4
Bushing 12
Lever, Left Detent 21
Lever, Right Detent 20
Lever, Left Feed 21
Levar, Right Fead 20
Bracket, Left 21
Bracket, Right 20

-

EREEBBNERR
BREREE



Part
Mumber

152826
152827
152828
15283

152832
152834
152871

152887
152889
1528%0
152871

15283
153172
153173
15374
153175
153180
153181
153183
153184
153235
153234
153255
153256
1532

153272
153293
153294
153295
153276
153298
153299
153300
153301

153302
153303
153304
153305
153310
153311

153312
153314
153315
153319
153321

153322
153323
153327
153335
153337
153340
153341
153367
153348
153382
153383
153435
153437
153442
153489
153530
153531

153532
153534
153550
153553
153558

Description and
Page Mumber

Pin, Detent 20, 21
Bracket, Left Spoal 21
Bracket, Right Spoal 20
Clip 2

Shaft 4

Spring, Tenslon 20, 21
Spring 7

Screw (#=40 x 1/2 Hex) 10, 11
Plate, Retaining 23, 24
Wosher, Flat 15
Spring 18

Scraw (4-40 x 1/4 Hax) 5,8, 18
Sprimg 14

Link, Left 14

Link, Right 14

Link, Right 14

Link, Left 14

Slide 14

Post 1%

Plate 10

Gear (42T) 10

Bail 5

Bracket 15

Arm 25, 24

Plate 11

Spacer, Cluteh 11
Cam 25, 26

Shaft 23, 26

Eccentric 11

Brackst, Right 25, 2&
Bracket, Left 25, 25
Arem 11

Arm 235, 26

Blode, Stripper 26
Slide, Stripper 26
Bushing, Shoulder 2
Spring, Torsion 5

Bail 5

Arm 5

Levar 2

Bracker 5

Brocker 22

Bor, Code 22

Bracket, Tis 22

Guide 25,26

Ring, Spocer 11

Post, Spring 14

Plate 14

Bushing 14

Spring, Left Torsion 16
Spring, Right Torsion 14
Arm 12

Bail, Follower 12

Bail, Tronsfar 5

Arm, Bail Extension 5
Bar, Function 25

Bar, Function 25, 26
Serew (10-32 x 7/16 Hex) &
Datant 18

Plote 9

Plate, Adjusting ¥
Screw, Adjusting (4-40) 7
‘Washer, Flat 3

Link &

Roller &

Link &

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
MNumber Page MNumber
153569  Am, Trip 12
153573  Bail &

153576  Cam, Function 11
153577  Washer, Felt &

153581  Haondle 25, 26

153582  Screw, Shoulder (&-40) 5
153583  Lever, Trip 12

153584  Lever, Latch 12

153586 Guide 2

153587 Guide 2

153598  Powl, Function 24

153600  Brocket, Spring 22

153801  Bushing, Shoulder 24

153502  Plate 26

153604  Pawl, Function 26

153807  Roller 235, 26

1535634 Collar 4

152844  Stud 25, 28

153670 Lever, Function 26

133806  Spring 12

132810 Guide, Ribbon ¥

1533815  Clutch Assembly, Function 11
153817  Screw (#-40 x 3/8 Hex) 14, 15
153819  Washer, Lock Z2

153820  Frome, Printing Corriage 23
153823 Collar 11

153824 Clamp 11

153839  Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) &6,7,19
153841  Serew [5-40x /16 Hax) 8
154127  Mut {&~40 Hax) 3

154253  Shud 15

154310 Spring 13

154332  Shaft 20, 21

154333 Reller 20, 21

154354  Slide 14

154356 Bail %

154380  Brocker w/Fost 22

154389  Com, Ecceniric 15

154813  Latch 25, 26

154814  Com, Spacing 10

154820  Wick, Leather 18

154421  Retaoiner, Wick 18

154832  Lubricator 1B

154523  Ring, Retaining 13

154624  Ring w/Roller 13

154426  Ring 13

154627  Drum, Spocing 13

154638  Spring 23

154545  Spocer &

154450 Clip 22

154688  Spring &

154694  Disk, Clutch Cam 10, 11
154872  Brocket 2

154871  Bow Assembly, Stunt (AY) 1, 25
155044  Spacer 11

1535047 Dis 11

155066 Cable 25, 26

155081  Post, Spring 15

155090 Lubricater Asm 18

155094  Plate, Ronge Finder Mounting 18
15509%  Screw , Shoulder (6=40) 25, 26
15512%  Bor, Function 235, 26

155586  Brocket 17

155587  Link w/Stud 17

155587  Plate w/Stud 17

155751 Sleeve, bnaulating (178 ID =

1" Lg) 2, 19, 25, 26

Part
Mumber

155753
155755

155796
155864
155845
155933
155934
155935
155938
155939
158093
156536
154572
154574
154632
1 54880
155881
157194
157237
157238
157240
157241
157281
157274
157287
157290
157291
157505
1 57508
157514
| 57600
thrw
157545
157643
thru
157675
| STEET
157972
157973
157979
157990
15791
158189
158335
| 58352
158353
158354
158345
159341
1584611
1460182
160184
15607184
160576
160577
1461342
161346
161347
152057
142573
162728
162729
163590
163776
153778

I55 1, SECTION 573-115-802

Description and
Page Mumber

Sleeve, sulating (1/8 IDx
/2" Lg) 19

Sleeve, Inaulating (11/64 1D x
58" Lg) 2

Shaft 17

Shaft, Cam &

Stud &

Mate, Guide 25, 26
Plate 25, 28

Fork w/Post 25, 26

Slide 25, 28

Slide 25, 24

‘Washer, Felt 7

Screw (4-40 x 1/8 FIl) 18
Washer, Felt 23

Post, Spring 3

Screw (640 x 13/32 Hex) 13
Jumper (2-3/8" Black) 2
Jumper (1-1/2" Block) 2
Retoiner, Spring 19
Shield, Terminal 1%
Spring 27

Spring 25, 28

Bracket, Roller &

Shaft, Stop Arm 18

Clip 25

Bar, Cross 4

Bail, Pressure 4

Guide, Rear Poper 4
Cluteh Asm, Spocing 10
Cluteh Asm, Line Feed 10
Modification Kit 1, 24

Fallet, Type 27

Pallet, Typa Z7

Arm, Contact (MO)25, 26
Bellcrank 15
Extension, Tronsfer 24
Link, Toggle 21
Bracket w/Bearing 5
Stud 5

Washer, Felt 16

Stud 15

Bail, Trip 12

Bail, 5top 12

Arm, Extension 12
Blade, Rewst &
Bearing, Ball 8, 11
Ball 2

Brocket w/Buttan 19
Plate, Stop 17
Bushing, Shoulder 1%
Slide, Stripper 25
Blade, Siripper 25
Lever, Start 18
Washes, Falt 20, 21
Washer, Felt &, 15, 16
Lever, Function 23,26
Eetainer 10

Arm 5

Bar, Guide 5

Geor (50T) 10

Stop 3

Stud 3

Page 31



SECTIOMN 573=115-802

Part
Fumber

163783
163786
163787
163788
163790
1863791
163748
163747
163951
163954
163958
163940
164217
164220
164221
164313
164316
164386
T&d4411

Page 32
38 Pages

Description and
Page Mumber

Lever w/Stud 3
Brocket 1%

Bail , Detent 3
Bracket, Guide 4
Frome, Right 3
Frome, Left 3
Gear (28T) 3
Bushing 3

Gear w,/Shoft (26T) 3
Hondwhes! 3
Washer, Flat 3
Bushing 3

&rm w/Hub 3
Spring, Torsion 3
Hondwhee| Asm 3
Brocket 23
Plate, Clomp 14

Bracket, Magnet Mounting 1%

Guard 3

MUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Poart
MNumber

170062
170063
170064
170067
1700
170123
172502
172591

172593
172597
177376
177
179451

179452
192518
192586
192567
193936
193937

Description and
Fage Mumber

Bail 15

Lever 13

Bar, Code 22

Washer, Spacing 11

Arm w/Hub 14

Brocket, Retaining 17
Switch Asm 25, 24
Spring, Contact Amm 25, 24
Plate, Contact 25, 26
Black, Contact 25, 26
Plate, Front Type Box 27
Flate, Rear Type Box 27
Plate, Right 14

Plate, Laft 16

Bor, Suppression Code 22
Link, Left Drive 16

Link, Right Drive 16
Modification Kit 26
Plate, Shift 26

Mumber

193938
195251
195351
195352
195353
195354
TR5593
195594
197844
197845
198584
199823
04396
304740
305031

06755

Description and
Poge Numbaer

Slide, Blocking 26
Armature, Selectar 19
Shaft, Main 11
Brackst, Signal Bell 2
Coble 2

Com, Eccentric 10
Lever 3

Levar 3

Box Assembly, Stunt (AJF) 1, 24
Box Azssembly, Stunt (AJG) 1, 28

Insulater, Bell 2
Plate, Identification 26
Plate, Stop 3

Head, Print Hommaer 23
Gear w/Shaft (28T) 3
Hondwheel 3
Hondwhee! Assembly 3
Lever, Marking Lock 18



